
COUNTRY FULL NAME Email 

ANGOLA Mr. Carmo Adtiano dos Santos xinasantos@hotmail.com  

  Ms. Emília Manuel emilia.iniq@gmail.com 

      

BOTSWANA Mr. Tebogo Shadrack Kajane kajane@bobstandards.bw 

  Edward Eddie Mmatli  eemmatli@gov.bw 

      

COMOROS Chaher Ali Ahamada aliahamada56@gmail.com 

  Boinali Mohamed boinamed@hotmail.com 

      

DRC Ms Kasoma Salama Nelly bibisalama2019@gmail.com 

  Ms Matata Apauline FEZA matatafezap49@yahoo.com 

      

ESWATINI Phindile Priscilla Dlamini phindilepriscilla48@gmail.com 

  Mr. Michael Mahlalela michaelmahlalela@gmail.com 

      

LESOTHO Mr Tsietsi Portas  tportas12@gmail.com 

  Ms Lihaelo Nkaota lihaelo.nkaota@gov.ls 

      

MADAGASCAR Mr RANDRIANARISON Didier scq.mcc@gmail.com 

  Mr RAMIARAMANANA Nalison Sitrakiniaina sitra77ka@gmail.com 

      

MALAWI Mrs. Elizabeth Chimwemwe KUNJE  elizabethkunje@mbsmw.org 

  Mr. Fred SIKWESE  fsikwese@mbsmw.org 

      

MAURITIUS Mr S Mahadeo SMahadeo@msb.intnet.mu 

      

      

MOZAMBIQUE Mrs. Guilhermina NHAMPULO,  gnhampulo@gmail.com 

  Mr. Manuel NUNES  mnunes285@gmail.com 

      

NAMIBIA Mr. Nelson Tuemuesa TJIHOZU tjihozun@nsi.com.na 

      

      

SEYCHELLES Ms Felina Rose f.rose@sbs.sc 

  Ms. Bianca Ismael b.ismael@sbs.sc 

      

SOUTH AFRICA Anna-Marie Lotter  alotter@thedtic.gov.za 

      

      
UNITED 
REPUBLIC OF 
TANZANIA Mr. Baraka Nyamwombo Mbajije  baraka.mbajije@tbs.go.tz  
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  Mr. Edes Tarimo Ernest   edes.ernest@tbs.go.tz 

      

ZAMBIA Nzali CHELLA cnzali@zabs.org.zm 

  Mwila KABUNDA   

      

ZIMBABWE Ms.  Nyasha Mutseyekwa  nmutseyekwa@saz.org.zw 

  Ms. Wayne Moreblessing CHATEREZA marketing@saz.org.zw 

      

SADC Secretariat Mr Cesarino Benjamim  cbenjamim@sadc.int 
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